

## Fisk University 2021/2022 Schedule of Fees\*\*

DESCRIPTION	SEMESTER	ANNUAL
UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS		
Full-Time Tuition (12 - 18 semester hours)	\$10,464.00	\$20,928.00
Per hour rate (less than 12 hours or greater than 18 hours)	\$871.00	-
December Session – Per hour rate (Max 8 credit hours)	\$440.00	-
Recurring Fees	\$989.00	\$1,978.00
Additional Technology Fee	\$362.00	\$724.00
Room - Double Occupancy	\$3,284.00	\$6,568.00
Room - Single Occupancy	\$5,031.00	\$10,062.00
Board – 19 Meals Per Week	\$2,466.00	\$4,932.00
Estimated Health Insurance - <b>International Students ONLY</b> (students can waive this if they already have ACA approved)	-	\$1,414.00
GRADUATE STUDENTS		
Full-Time Tuition (9 - 15 semester hours)	\$10,619.00	\$21,238.00
Per hour rate (less than 9 hours or greater than 15 hours)	\$1,180.00	-
Room - Double Occupancy	\$3,284.00	\$6,568.00
Room - Single Occupancy	\$5,031.00	\$10,062.00
Board – 19 Meals Per Week	\$2,466.00	\$4,932.00
Recurring Fees	\$989.00	\$1,978.00
Additional Technology Fee	\$362.00	\$724.00
Estimated Health Insurance - <b>International Students ONLY</b> (students can waive this if they already have ACA approved	1	\$1,414.00
FRESHMEN AND NEW STUDENT FEES		
Enrollment Fee (US Students)		\$200.00
Enrollment Fee (International Students)		\$500.00
Matriculation and Orientation Fee (One-time, New Students)		\$448.00
Room Security Deposit		\$203.00
OTHER FEES/CHARGES (ASSESSED AS INCURRED)		
Commuter Meal Plan – 25 Meals per Semester	\$176.00	
Commuter Meal Plan – 50 Meals per Semester	\$348.00	
Commuter Meal Plan – 75 Meals per Semester	\$493.00	
Commuter Meal Plan - 100 Meals per Semester	\$696.00	

\*\*Subject to Change Disclaimer

The policies, regulations, procedures, and fees in this bulletin are subject to change without prior notice, if necessary, to keep University policies in compliance with State and Federal laws and/or with rules and regulations of the Board of Directors, The Fisk University System.

The University reserves the right to change curricula, rules, fees, and other requirements, of whatever kind, affecting students.

The provisions of this bulletin do not constitute a contract, express or implied, between any applicant, student, or faculty member and Fisk University or its Board of Directors.



DESCRIPTION	SEMESTER	ANNUAL
Room Reservation Fee		\$103.00
Credit by Examination Fee		\$227.00
Graduation Fee		\$360.00
Science Lab Fee (per course)		\$67.00
Auditing Fee (per course)		\$120.00
Diploma Reorder Fee		\$65.00
Late Registration Fee		\$200.00
Lost Student ID (per occurrence)		\$12.00
Lost Dorm Room Key Charge (per key)		\$103.00
Lost Mailbox Key Charge (per key)		\$26.00
Music Fee - Group Instruction (1 - 50 Min class/week)		\$113.00
Music Fee – Group Instruction (2 – 50 Min class/week)		\$140.00
Music Fee - Private Instruction (1 - 25 Min class/week)		\$140.00
Music Fee - Private Instruction (1 - 50 Min class/week)		\$170.00
Music Fee - Private Instruction (2 - 25 Min class/week)		\$170.00
Reinstatement Charge (per occurrence)		\$120.00
Student Teaching Fee		\$330.00
Official Transcript Fee (per transcript)		\$8.00
Unofficial Transcript Fee (per transcript-pickup only)		\$6.00
Payment Plan Administration Fee (per Academic Year)		\$40.00

## \*\*Subject to Change Disclaimer

The policies, regulations, procedures, and fees in this bulletin are subject to change without prior notice, if necessary, to keep University policies in compliance with State and Federal laws and/or with rules and regulations of the Board of Directors, The Fisk University System.

The University reserves the right to change curricula, rules, fees, and other requirements, of whatever kind, affecting students.

The provisions of this bulletin do not constitute a contract, express or implied, between any applicant, student, or faculty member and Fisk University or its Board of Directors.